



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0140-0178 **Counties:** Litchfield
Letting Date: October 25, 2023 **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** 0008(147)
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: METALLIZING OF 11 BRIDGES ALONG ROUTE 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020765	225.000	15.00000	3,375.00	50.00000	11,250.00	150.00000	33,750.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020905	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0407001	2,020.000	4.35000	8,787.00	7.00000	14,140.00	5.50000	11,110.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED		l.f.						
0040	0407003	2,020.000	40.00000	80,800.00	22.00000	44,440.00	22.00000	44,440.00
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS		l.f.						
0050	0503904	4.000	25,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	180,000.00	38,350.00000	153,400.00
JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0060	0504009	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0070	0601064	1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,300.00000	14,300.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE		c.y.						
0080	0602030	12.000	22.00000	264.00	50.00000	600.00	33.00000	396.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0090	0602912	6.000	225.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	3,000.00	440.00000	2,640.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS		ea.						
0100	0603080	6,920.000	30.00000	207,600.00	58.00000	401,360.00	50.00000	346,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0603222	40.000 ton	1,500.00000	60,000.00	1,250.00000	50,000.00	800.00000	32,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **							
0120 0603223	5.000 ton	1,400.00000	7,000.00	750.00000	3,750.00	800.00000	4,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **							
0130 0603248	(1.000) LS	798,138.00000	798,138.00	372,000.00000	372,000.00	633,000.00000	633,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **							
0140 0603249	(1.000) LS	1,410,096.00000	1,410,096.00	548,000.00000	548,000.00	960,000.00000	960,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0150 0603306	(1.000) LS	211,352.00000	211,352.00	453,000.00000	453,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0160 0603307	(1.000) LS	380,016.00000	380,016.00	896,000.00000	896,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0170 0603308	(1.000) LS	363,776.00000	363,776.00	764,000.00000	764,000.00	645,000.00000	645,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0180 0603309	(1.000) LS	506,224.00000	506,224.00	798,000.00000	798,000.00	720,000.00000	720,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0603310.05 (1.000)	421,312.00000	421,312.00	1,053,000.00000	1,053,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0603310.06 (1.000)	243,716.00000	243,716.00	661,000.00000	661,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
0210	0603310.07 (1.000)	198,824.00000	198,824.00	603,000.00000	603,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0220	0603310.08 (1.000)	778,128.00000	778,128.00	2,100,000.00000	2,100,000.00	1,765,000.00000	1,765,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							
0230	0603310.09 (1.000)	532,092.00000	532,092.00	1,394,000.00000	1,394,000.00	1,244,000.00000	1,244,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0603310.10 (1.000)	940,064.00000	940,064.00	2,194,000.00000	2,194,000.00	1,976,000.00000	1,976,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0250	0603310.11 (1.000)	337,096.00000	337,096.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0603325 (1.000)	631,968.00000	631,968.00	281,000.00000	281,000.00	486,500.00000	486,500.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0603448 (1.000)	298,236.00000	298,236.00	161,000.00000	161,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0280	0603449 (1.000)	1,167,192.00000	1,167,192.00	560,000.00000	560,000.00	1,077,000.00000	1,077,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0290	0603563 (1.000)	317,028.00000	317,028.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0300	0603564 (1.000)	570,024.00000	570,024.00	224,000.00000	224,000.00	342,650.00000	342,650.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0310	0603633 (1.000)	365,574.00000	365,574.00	176,000.00000	176,000.00	247,400.00000	247,400.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0320	0603652 (1.000)	505,644.00000	505,644.00	143,000.00000	143,000.00	388,500.00000	388,500.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
0330	0603714 (1.000)	545,644.00000	545,644.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	308,500.00000	308,500.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0340	0603715 (1.000)	759,336.00000	759,336.00	213,000.00000	213,000.00	325,200.00000	325,200.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350 0603967 PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	44.000 ea.	375.00000	16,500.00	750.00000	33,000.00	660.00000	29,040.00
0360 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3,560.000 l.f.	65.00000	231,400.00	70.00000	249,200.00	88.00000	313,280.00
0370 0822101.01 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	2,320.000 l.f.	50.00000	116,000.00	25.00000	58,000.00	22.00000	51,040.00
0380 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
0390 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	6,500.00000	130,000.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
0400 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	96,000.000 est.	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00
0410 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	2,560.000 hr	38.00000	97,280.00	75.00000	192,000.00	80.00000	204,800.00
0420 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,160,000.00000	2,160,000.00	957,779.10000	957,779.10	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0430 0974105 CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	6,174.000 l.f.	25.00000	154,350.00	40.00000	246,960.00	82.00000	506,268.00
0440 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	800,000.00000	800,000.00	875,000.00000	875,000.00	1,950,000.00000	1,950,000.00
0450 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	11,000.000 day	1.50000	16,500.00	0.25000	2,750.00	0.55000	6,050.00
0460 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	95.000 ea.	5.00000	475.00	30.00000	2,850.00	22.00000	2,090.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0470 0978002	95.000	100.00000	9,500.00	90.00000	8,550.00	55.00000	5,225.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0480 0979003	4.000	210.00000	840.00	400.00000	1,600.00	110.00000	440.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0490 0979004	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	165.00000	660.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500 1020030	16.000	12,000.00000	192,000.00	750.00000	12,000.00	550.00000	8,800.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510 1111206	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520 1118056	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530 1118101	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540 1130010	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	500.00	27.00000	270.00
ARROW BOARD	day						
0550 1131002	160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	25.00000	4,000.00	33.00000	5,280.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0560 1212001	1,986.000	2.10000	4,170.60	2.00000	3,972.00	2.75000	5,461.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0570 1212002	8,107.000	2.10000	17,024.70	2.70000	21,888.90	2.75000	22,294.25
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0580 1212003	2,640.000	2.50000	6,600.00	6.00000	15,840.00	4.40000	11,616.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0590	1212010	253.000	6.00000	1,518.00	10.00000	2,530.00	8.80000	2,226.40
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
0600	1212017	20.000	49.00000	980.00	25.00000	500.00	8.80000	176.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0610	1214002	9,578.000	3.80000	36,396.40	5.00000	47,890.00	5.00000	47,890.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0620	1216004	48.000	50.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	2,400.00	33.00000	1,584.00
	BLACK EPOXY RESIN SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0630	1220027	1,243.000	20.00000	24,860.00	50.00000	62,150.00	50.00000	62,150.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0640	1507000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	1802210.02	9.000	580.00000	5,220.00	500.00000	4,500.00	550.00000	4,950.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0660	1802210.04	3.000	580.00000	1,740.00	500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0670	1802210.07	52.000	580.00000	30,160.00	500.00000	26,000.00	660.00000	34,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0680	1802210.14	106.000	490.00000	51,940.00	500.00000	53,000.00	770.00000	81,620.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0690	1802210.21	64.000	620.00000	39,680.00	100.00000	6,400.00	880.00000	56,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0700	1802211.07	24.000	60.00000	1,440.00	100.00000	2,400.00	44.00000	1,056.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All Incorporated		(2) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(3) Allied Painting Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710	1802211.14	48.000	70.00000	3,360.00	100.00000	4,800.00	110.00000	5,280.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0720	1802211.21	24.000	80.00000	1,920.00	100.00000	2,400.00	143.00000	3,432.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0730	1806202	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	150.00000	12,000.00	132.00000	10,560.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0740	1806226	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	225.00000	18,000.00	220.00000	17,600.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$17,357,810.70		\$18,499,000.00		\$19,981,865.15	
Contract Totals			\$17,357,810.70		\$18,499,000.00		\$19,981,865.15	
<p>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</p>								



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0140-0178 **Counties:** Litchfield

Letting Date: October 25, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston

Advertised on: 9/27/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 488 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: METALLIZING OF 11 BRIDGES ALONG ROUTE 8 **Project(s):** 0008(147)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Blast All Incorporated	\$17,357,810.70	100.00%
2	Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp	\$18,499,000.00	106.57%
3	Allied Painting Inc	\$19,981,865.15	115.12%
	Abhe & Svoboda Inc	\$13,176,990.60	